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001 abbreviated method fGf{kik yNpomEHHH MEron

002 aberration = OTKJIOHCHKE, afeppalns

003 abrasion-resistance FiEEimns CONPOTHBARENC HCTHPAEHAN,
IPpOYHOCTE HA H3HOC

004 abrasive coated ball {3 &HBEKER map ¢ ofmasrod abpazap-
BOQTO ua‘repnana

005 abrasive paper Fh4x BEaxNayHag Gywara

006 ABRO(air bump rin- Z=&&iE
se operation)

007 ABS (American LEIER
Bureau of Standards)

008 abscissa Ltk o aBemucea
009 absolute ethy! al- T/ ZF(EAKE K a6conNTANA ITHIOPHA cOAPT
cohel C,H;0H (anroroas)

010 absolute humidity HIRE abrcoawIEad BHAKHOCTH
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011
012

013

014
015
018
017
018
019
029
021
022
023

absolute pressure
absolute pressure
gauge
absolute tempera-
ture (abs temp)
absofute turbidity
absolute zero
absorbability
absorbefacient
absorbent
absorbent cotton
absorber
absorbing atom
absorption
absorption coeffi-
cient
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abCcoNNTHOE HaBICHHIES

aGCcoIRTHNN HAEOMETD
abconwrHas TEMHEDATYPA

afcONNTHAN MYTHOCTD
aGCcONPVTHHE HYJXD
aBcopbugoHnasg cHOCOBHOCTD
afcopfenty NOTrAOTHIEAER
abcop6ent, abcopbupyolind
rMrpOCRONKEYECKAS BaTa
afcopbep

noraollawiing aTtoM
abcopbuusa

kospduunesr abecopbuuu
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025
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G27

028

029

030
031
032
033

(34
035

036

absorption spectrum
absorption tower
accelerant

accelerated clari-
fication

accelerated corro-
sion test

accelerator

acceptance check
accepfance fest
access door
access hole

accessary

accidental error

accidental mainte-
nance
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cHEerTp rHorjolnelRn#
a6copBIKHOUAAA KOJOUHA

YCKOPHTERD
YCHOPEHEROE OCBETJIECHHE

¥CKOPCHHOE KOPPO3IMOCHHOS
HCHHTAHHE

¥CRODEHHEHMA OCBETAHTCHD,
YCEODHTEND, AELEICPATOD

TIpUEMRA, AKMCHT

NPHEMHOG UCIHTEHMC

mTas

CMOTPOBOW JHOYEK

apMAaTYpay, Hpucnocobnerue
cnyuafigag OMMOKaE
apapuiiAnll pOMOHT



037 acclivity

038 accumulator

039 accuracy

040 accurate adjustment

041 accurate filter

042 acetaldchyde

043 acetate

044 acetic acid

045 acetone ( propa-
nore)

046 acetylcellulose(ce-
flutoseacetate)

047 acetylene

048 acetylene burner

049 A Ch § (American
Chemical society)
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Z® CH,CHO
BeR ak

LW, B

#E CH3COCH;

BiBRereE R, CBTHR
Zi C.H,

ZHAT
KRy

OTKOCy YRJOH
2KRYMFAATOPD
TOYROCTh

TOYmafw PEryJaMpoBka
rogHni QHIBTP
ATNTANBACTHA
anCcTaT

YECYCcHAR KHCJAOTA

4LUEeTOH

auCTHNCAAKI03a

ancruaea
AUCTHACHOBHYA GoHAPD
AMCPHRAOCROT XAMHEICCKOD

afbitccTBo
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051
052

0653

054

055

056
067
058
059
060
061

acid

acid anhydride

acid-base equilibr-
ium

acid-base indicator

acid-base titration

acid-base treat-
ment

acid brittieness
acid chrome black
acid chrome blue K
acid chrome hlue R
acid cleaning
acid-consyming ion
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FERET

KHCNOTA
AHCHOPYA RHCAOTH
RUCACTHO INCJTOIRAS [ABHO-
BECHE
EMCIOTHO-IMENOYARNE HHEIM-
EATOP
RHCAOTHO-MIEICUHOS THTPO-
BAHHE
RUCHAOTHO-IIENOYRAR obpa-
fioTxa
BOTOPIEAA XPYOKOCTH
RACACTHHE XpoM SEpHEHRA
xucaoTARuY xpou cuani K
ruenoTuud xpoM cummit R

KHCAIOTHEAS O9HUCTKAE

KHCAOTHO-NOTPESNADUINE ROH



062
063
064

065
066
067
068
069
070
071
072
073
074
075

acid corrosion
acid cresol red
acid feed controlier

acid fume (gas)

acid hydrolysis

acidic adjustment

acidic radical

acidic residue

acidification

acidimetry

acid ion

acidity

acjd medium

acid meta cresol
purple
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B WEk, RPMEEE
BT

ME, B
BN
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KHCNOTHAA KOPPO3IHA

KHCHIOTHHY KPEI0X RDACEHLN

HOHTPOJAED NAA TOTAYH KHC-
NOTH

RHCAOTHHE OAPH

THRPONH3 B RKHECJIOR cpexe

KECHOTHOE DEryARAPOBAHHE

KHCJOTHHRN DEOHKAN

KECTHA OcTaToOk

NONRACACHHE

ANAIHMETDHA

KACAOTHHN HMOH

KMCJAOTHOCTS

RACRCTREA CPERA

KACAOTHHA MCTAXKpE3op Oyp-

nypEHE




076
a77

073
074
080

081
082
083
084
085

086
087

088

acid mist "y
acidproof it A
acidproof alloy MEBae
acidproof cement g 7K

acidproof ceramic FHEREFEH

tile floor

acidproof material TEEHIEL

acidproof pump TEER
acid pump B®E
acid rain B
acid reaction B R
acid resistant brick B

acid resistant ce- TEHE
ramics

acid resistant con- MBS EEL
crefe

KHCHHA TyMaH
KHCAOTOCTORRAN, RKHCAOTO-
yIOOpEHRHA
RKHCIACTOYNODHKE cTNab
ENCIOTOYNOPHEER QEMEHET

HOCa ¢ KACJHAOTOYUOPENMHE RCD-
AMHYECKHAMH NJIHTAMH

KUCACTOYNODHHE MATEPHAN
KEHCNOTOYHODHEHTE HACOC
KHcHOTHu Hacoc

KHCJAHNA DOXIAE

KECTEA PEARUHA

RHCAOTOYIOPHEHYT KHPIHT
KMCIAOTOYICPEAS ROPAMEKSA

RHCHOTOYIOPHEN GeToE
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089 acid resistant ena-
mel

090 acid resistant paint

091 acid resistant sheet
material

092 acid resistant sta-
inless steel

093 acid resistant steel

094 acid rinse

095 acid salt

096 acid solution

097 acid tank

098 acid treatment
099 acid value

100 acid washing test
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EMCIOTOYTIODHAA 3MANB

HKHHCHIOTGYNOPDHAA KDAcRa

KHCNOTOYNODHERA NHcTOBHA
MaTepHan

EMCJIOTOFIOPEAA HEDPKABER-
Haf cTanxb

KHCAOTOYCTOAYHBAN CTAND

EMCHOTHAA OpOMEHBEA (Iojgo-
crauue)

KHUCJAAA COJh

KHCAOTHHA pacTBOp

OACTSPHEA KUCJOTH

EMcj0THAA obpaboTia

KHC NOTHOE 4HCAC

HCHNTAHHE KECAOTHOR OYHCTEH
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102
103

104

105

106

107
108

acmite

acoustic

acrolein (allyl al-
dehyde)

acrylinitrile-buta-

diene-styrene-ter-

polymer
acrylonitrile-buta-

diene~styrene re-

$in(ABS resin)
act

action
activated adsorp-
tion

"EA

AKMHT

Nazo - Fezoa . 4Si01

HEHHY

7 #ECH, CHCHO

WHEE-T R - 2=
Ry

M- T - ZRH

L
WEH, &G, EH, ®il

fEm, W, &L, 3H{E
EE ) R

3BykoOBOl, AKYCTHYECKHA
ARPDONEHE; AJJTHJIOBHA 8Ab-

ACTHa
AKPOEUTPUA-OyTagUER-CTH-

POA-TPHIOINMED

AKPOHHUTPHA-OFT4IMEH-CTH~

PONLEAH CMOAA
AKT, TMOJOMEHEUC, HOLTAHOB-
ACENC, AORYMERT

neficTBuS, BO3INCACTBHE

AKTHBHPOBARKHAA afgcopbuud
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109 activated alum
110 activated alumina

111 activated carbon
{active carbon)

112 activated filter
film

113 activated magnesia

114 activated silica(re
active silica)

115 activated water

116 activation

117 activator (activa-
ting agent)

118 active acidity

119 active layer
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BRERE
HiEE, ARE

AXRTHBUPOBAHHEWC EKBaciin

AKTHBHPOBANHAA OKHCH AJI-
MHHAA

ARTEBHPOBAHHEHHA (aKTHBHHN)
yronas

ayTHBEAA QHABTPYWIIAA
naEHKA

aXTHBHAA yaCHesus

AXTHBUPOBAHEAA OEHCH Kpa-
MAEHA

AKTHBHPOPAHHAA BOJA

AXTHBHPOBAHHE, AKTHBALUL

ARTHBATOP, ABTHBUPYKIIEE
BEIISCTBO

AXTHRHAA RHCAOTHOCTD

AKTHPHHE CJIOR



120
121
122
123
24

125
126
127
128
129
130

131

132

active water

activity

activity coefficient

activity product

actuating mecha-
nism

actuating member

acute toxicity

adapter (reducer)

addition reaction

additive

adequate

adherence (adhe-
rency)
adherent deposit
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BER, AW, EBKR

T4

M LR

afpeccupEaf nofd

ARTHBHOCTH

koaddpuEeRT aKTUBHOCTH

HPOM3IBENEHUE AKTHBHOCTH

HCOOAHHTCABHHE MEXAHUIK
(opram)

HCOOAHHTEXBHEA 3IEMEHT

OCTPaA TOKCHYHOCTD

nepexon

pEarnud NPUCOEAHHEHAA

nofaeka

OPUTOQEH{Ay COOTBETCTIBYN-
i, aJEKBATHHA

NPREINIOAECMOCTE

NPpUARNOICE CTIOMCHAE
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133
134

135
136
137
138
139
140

141

142

143
144

adherent scale

adherent sludge
deposit

adhesion

adhesive

adion

adipic acid

adjacent

adjunct

adjustable duration

timer
adjutage
administration
admiralty brass

(naval brass)

—13—

Bt 3
R TLR Y

Ya&, Kiff, BHE

gl
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B, BRCH,,0,
B, WER, XFEH

A, HiHE

H R AR I A 2K HL 2%

BOKE, BigtH
g
AT

OPpUIMIIMAA HaKHIhb

ANre3MOEHOE IUJAMOBOE OT-
NOMEHUE

agrCivug, MpUIHIaNme

KICHROE BEIUECTRO

ancopBupopaHAHTE HOH

atunuuoBafd KHCJIACTA

CMOHI N, COCETHUI

noGanka, MpUcAfKa, NPH-
HAOJEKHOCTH

PCAC BPEMEHH C PETyUPOBHON
ITJAYTEARHOCTEN

BOZOCTOYHAA TDPy6a, COHJIO

alMIHHACTPAUHE, YIPLBILEHEC

AIMHPATTERCKAEA JAaTYHDY,

Mopcikad MaryHb




